

## Snohomish County Council Public Hearings Agenda

Council Chair Nate Nehring
Council Vice-Chair Megan Dunn
Councilmembers: Sam Low, Jared Mead, Strom Peterson

Wednesday, February 19, 2025

10:30 AM

Jackson Board Room - 8th Floor Robert J. Drewel Building & Remote Meeting

Webinar Link: https://zoom.us/j/94846850772

Participate in person at 3000 Rockefeller Ave, Jackson Board Room, 8th Floor, Everett, WA Join remotely using the Zoom link above or call 1-253-215-8782 or 1-206-337-9723 and enter Meeting ID 948-4685 0772

## **CALL TO ORDER / ROLL CALL**

## **ACTION ITEMS**

1.

	Damage Reduction Grant Program; awarding the Snohomish County Program Funds and authorizing the Executive to execute interlocal agreements with grant recipients regarding the expenditure of grant funds	2023-0231
2.	Ordinance 25-002, approval of Amendment No. 2 to an Interlocal Agreement between Snohomish County and the City of Bothell concerning the design of road improvements to 228th St SE from 35th Ave SE to 39th Ave SE	<u>2025-0179</u>
3.	Ordinance 25-006, correcting inadvertent errors in Title 13 Snohomish County Code (SCC), amending SCC 13.110.010	<u>2025-0390</u>
4.	Ordinance 25-010, correcting a clerical error in Amended Ordinance Nos. 24-031, 24-032, and 24-033 relating to the effective date of the Growth Management Act Comprehensive Plan 2024 Update	2025-0512

Ordinance 25-004, relating to the Snohomish County Flood 2025-0231

## **ADJOURN**